

Amend **SB 1458** as follows:

(1) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 214.216(d), Local Government Code (committee printing, page 1, line 39), strike "2003" and substitute "2000".

(2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 214.216(e), Local Government Code (committee printing, page 1, line 42), strike "2003" and substitute "2000".

(3) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 233.122(d), Local Government Code (committee printing, page 2, line 18), strike "2003" and substitute "2000".

(4) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 233.122(e), Local Government Code (committee printing, page 2, line 21), strike "2003" and substitute "2000".